
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2168
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2007
MPLAD GUIDELINES
Dhumal Prof. Prem Kumar;Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to change the guidelines of the MPLAD Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI G.K.
VASAN)

(a)&(b) At present, there is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.
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